57For product data sheets, www.cooperbussmann.com/DatasheetsIEC
3.6kV - British Standard Oil Tight Fuse Links
Specifications
Description: Oil tight fuse links
Ratings:
Rated Voltage: 3.6kV
Rated Current: 6.3 - 250A
Breaking Capacity: 50kA

mΩ
Joule Integral (I2t)
Dimensional
Reference
BS 2692
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
3.6OEFMA6.3 6.3 50 207 2.0 x 101 4.9 x 102 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEFMA10 10 50 83.6 1.4 x 102 1.4 x 103 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEFMA16 16 50 42.5 1.7 x 102 2.4 x 103 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEFMA20 20 50 33.9 2.7 x 102 3.6 x 103 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEFMA25 25 50 26.5 4.5 x 102 4.8 x 103 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEFMA31.5 31.5 50 17.6 1.0 x 103 8.8 x 103 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEFMA40 40 50 15.4 8.9 x 103 1.0 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEFMA50 50 50 11.5 1.6 x 103 1.4 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEFMA63 63 50 7.60 3.3 x 103 2.4 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEFMA80 80 50 6.03 5.2 x 103 3.4 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEFMA100 100 50 4.02 1.2 x 104 6.2 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEFMA125 125 50 3.02 2.1 x 104 9.6 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEFMA160 160 50 2.21 1.5 x 104 1.6 x 105 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEFMA200 200 50 1.74 2.4 x 104 2.3 x 105 F01 254 63.5 1.9
3.6OEGMA63 6.3 50 11 3.2 x 103 1.9 x 104 F02 254 63.5 2.6
3.6OEGMA80 80 50 8.70 5.2 x 103 2.7 x 104 F02 254 63.5 2.6
3.6OEGMA100 100 50 5.5 5.0 x 103 4.9 x 104 F02 254 63.5 2.6
3.6OEGMA125 125 50 4.59 7.2 x 103 6.4 x 104 F02 254 63.5 2.6
3.6OEGMA160 160 50 3.44 1.3 x 104 1.0 x 105 F02 254 63.5 2.6
3.6OEGMA200 200 50 2.29 2.9 x 104 1.8 x 105 F02 254 63.5 2.6
3.6OLGMA250 250 50 1.72 5.1 x 104 2.7 x 105 F02 254 63.5 2.6
Features and Benefits
� Cool running, low watts loss and power dissipation
thanks to the M-effect ensuring high levels of substation
utilisation

mΩ
Joule Integral (I2t)
Dimensional
Reference
BS 2692
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
7.2OEFMA80 80 45 8.36 3.2 x 103 5.8 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
7.2OEFMA100 100 45 5.59 6.3 x 103 9.0 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
7.2OEFMA112 112 45 4.57 9.1 x 103 1.3 x 105 F01 254 63.5 1.9
7.2OHGMA100 100 45 6.09 5.0 x 103 7.5 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
7.2OHGMA125 125 45 5.08 7.2 x 102 9.6 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
7.2OHGMA140 140 45 4.35 9.8 x 103 1.4 x 105 F02 359 63.5 2.6
7.2OHGMA160 160 45 3.81 1.3 x 104 1.8 x 105 F02 359 63.5 2.6
Features and Benefits
� Cool running, low watts loss and power dissipation
thanks to the M-effect ensuring high levels of substation
utilisation

mΩ
Joule Integral (I2t)
Dimensional
Reference
BS 2692
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
12OEFMA6.3 6.3 40 520 2.0 x 101 6.1 x 102 F01 254 63.5 1.9
12OEFMA10 10 40 214 1.4 x 102 1.8 x 103 F01 254 63.5 1.9
12OEFMA16 16 40 108 1.7 x 102 3.0 x 103 F01 254 63.5 1.9
12OEFMA20 20 40 77 3.4 x 102 5.0 x 103 F01 254 63.5 1.9
12OEFMA25 25 40 57.8 4.0 x 102 6.5 x 103 F01 254 63.5 1.9
12OEFMA31.5 31.5 40 38.5 8.9 x 102 1.2 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
12OEFMA40 40 40 28.2 1.5 x 103 1.8 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
12OEFMA50 50 40 20.1 2.9 x 103 2.8 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
12OEFMA63 63 40 15.1 5.1 x 103 4.3 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
12OHFMA71 71 45 12.3 3.2 x 103 5.4 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
12OHFMA80 80 45 10.9 4.1 x 103 7.0 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
12OHGMA6.3 6.3 40 520 2.0 x 101 6.1 x 102 F02 359 63.5 2.6
12OHGMA10 10 40 214 1.4 x 102 1.8 x 103 F02 359 63.5 2.6
12OHGMA16 16 40 108 1.7 x 102 3.0 x 103 F02 359 63.5 2.6
12OHGMA20 20 40 77 3.4 x 102 5.0 x 103 F02 359 63.5 2.6
12OHGMA25 25 40 57.8 4.0 x 102 6.5 x 105 F02 359 63.5 2.6
12OHGMA31.5 31.5 40 38.5 8.9 x 102 1.2 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
12OHGMA40 40 40 28.2 1.5 x 103 1.8 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
12OHGMA50 50 40 22.6 2.3 x 103 2.4 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
12OHGMA63 63 40 17 4.1 x 103 3.7 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
12OHGMA71 71 40 16.6 2.0 x 103 3.9 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
12OHGMA80 80 40 13.4 3.2 x 103 5.5 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
12OHGMA90 90 40 12.2 3.8 x 103 6.2 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
12OHGMA100 100 40 8.75 6.3 x 103 8.9 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
12OLGMA125 125 40 7.09 1.0 x 104 1.7 x 105 F02 359 63.5 2.6
Features and Benefits
� Cool running, low watts loss and power dissipation
thanks to the M-effect ensuring high levels of substation
utilisation

mΩ
Joule Integral (I2t)
Dimensional
Reference
BS 2692
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
15.5OEFMA6.3 6.3 40 392 4.8 x 101 1 x 103 F01 254 63.5 1.9
15.5OEFMA10 10 40 188 4 x 101 3.4 x 103 F01 254 63.5 1.9
15.5OEFMA16 16 40 101 2.7 x 101 3.4 x 103 F01 254 63.5 1.9
15.5OEFMA20 20 40 78.7 4.5 x 101 4.9 x 103 F01 254 63.5 1.9
15.5OEFMA25 25 40 55.3 5.2 x 101 1.1 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
15.5OEFMA31.5 31.5 40 36.9 1.2 x 103 1.5 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
15.5OEFMA40 40 40 29.5 1.8 x 103 1.5 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
15.5OEFMA50 50 40 22.1 3.3 x 103 3.0 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
15.5OEFMA63 63 40 17.8 2 x 103 3.9 x 104 F01 254 63.5 1.9
15.5OHGMA71 71 40 17.7 2.5 x 103 4.4 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
15.5OHGMA80 80 40 15.5 3.2 x 103 5.4 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
15.5OHGMA16 90 40 11.6 5 x 103 7.5 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
15.5OLGMA100 100 40 10 7.2 x 103 9.6 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
Features and Benefits
� Cool running, low watts loss and power dissipation
thanks to the M-effect ensuring high levels of substation
utilisation

mΩ
Joule Integral (I2t)
Dimensional
Reference
BS 2692
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
17.5OHGMA6.3 6.3 35 665 2 x 101 6.1 x 102 F02 359 63.5 2.6
17.5OHGMA10 10 35 282 1.4 x 102 1.8 x 103 F02 359 63.5 2.6
17.5OHGMA16 16 35 139 1.7 x 102 3.0 x 103 F02 359 63.5 2.6
17.5OHGMA20 20 35 100 3.4 x 102 5.0 x 103 F02 359 63.5 2.6
17.5OHGMA25 25 35 74.7 4 x 102 6.5 x 103 F02 359 63.5 2.6
17.5OHGMA31.5 31.5 35 49.8 9 x 102 1.2 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
17.5OHGMA40 40 35 36.5 1.5 x 103 1.9 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
17.5OHGMA50 50 35 26.0 2.9 x 103 2.9 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
17.5OHGMA63 63 35 19.5 5.2 x 103 4.5 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
17.5OHGMA80 80 35 15.5 3.8 x 103 5.7 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
Features and Benefits
� Cool running, low watts loss and power dissipation
thanks to the M-effect ensuring high levels of substation
utilisation

mΩ
Joule Integral (I2t)
Dimensional
Reference
BS 2692
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
24OEGMA6.3 6.3 25 605 4.8 x 101 1.0 x 103 F02 359 63.5 2.6
24OEGMA10 10 25 290 2.5 x 102 3.4 x 103 F02 359 63.5 2.6
24OEGMA16 16 25 153 2.7 x 102 3.4 x 103 F02 359 63.5 2.6
24OEGMA20 20 25 119 4.4 x 102 4.9 x 103 F02 359 63.5 2.6
24OEGMA25 25 25 84.5 5.2 x 102 1.1 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
24OEGMA31.5 31.5 25 55.9 1.2 x 103 1.5 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
24OEGMA40 40 25 44.7 1.8 x 103 2.0 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
24OEGMA50 50 25 34 1.2 x 103 2.4 x 104 F02 359 63.5 2.6
Features and Benefits
� Cool running, low watts loss and power dissipation
thanks to the M-effect ensuring high levels of substation
utilisation